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22 March 2023 

Civil Society Unit 

United Nations Environment Programme 

Nairobi, Kenya 

 

Dear Concern, 

 

We hope this letter finds you well. As an organization accredited to UNEP, Africa Climate and Environment Foundation 

(ACEF) is pleased to nominate the following youth delegates for their participation in the Committee of Permanent 

Representatives Subcommittee Meeting on 23rd March 2023. 

 

For in-person participation: 

SL.No. First Name Last Name Gender Nationality Email 

1.  Leon  Ambale  Male  Kenya  leonescobar473@gmail.com 

2.  Carren  Muhonja Female  Kenya ndarengeracarren@gmail.com 

 

 

For online Participation: 

 

SL No. First Name Last Name Gender Nationality Email 

1.  Aggrey Isabirye Male Uganda aggrey.isabirye@yahoo.com 

2.  Ahmed Owda Male Palestine Drahmad988@gmail.com 

3.  Aishwarya V Female India aishwaryav561@gmail.com 

4.  Alfred Kada Male DR Congo alfredkada97@gmail.com 

5.  Angelica Mantikas Female Australia angelicamantikas@gmail.com 

6.  Anurag Hazarika Male India anuraghazarika2@gmail.com 

7.  Asiimwe 

Ronald 

Williams Male Ugandan ronasiimwe0@gmail.com 

8.  Bakhtawar Asif Female Pakistan Bakhtawar.80gb@gmail.com 

9.  Birendra Rai Male Nepal birendrarai052@gmail.com 

10.  Christianne Zakour Female 

Trinidad and 

Tobago Czakour@hotmail.com 

11.  David Omereonye Male Nigeria tommychikezie@gmail.com 
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12.  Emet SODJEGBE Male Benin emetoluwafemi@gmail.com 

13.  Emmy Wanjeri Female Kenya wanjeriemmyann@gmail.com 

14.  Fatima Abubakar Female Nigeria Fatyeemaabubakar@gmail.com 

15.  Irene Makundi Female Tanzania irene.chaooo@gmail.com 

16.  Isaiah K8o Male Kenya Keshoeisaiah@gmail.com 

17.  KAKULE 

VUTSAPU 

Michael male DR Congo vutsapumichael@gmail.com 

18.  Kelvin Chifulumo Male Zambia egydcommunity@gmail.com 

19.  Lavenda Atieno female Kenya latieno104@gmail.com 

20.  Mario Galbert Male Jamaica mario.galbert15@gmail.com 

21.  Monica Ndunge Female Kenyan monica@humanity4sustainabledev.org 

22.  Ann Faith Birungi Female Kenya fbirungi95@gmail.com 

23.  Zipporah Njenga Female Kenyan zipporah.n@unmgcy.org 

24.  Muindi Maingi Male Kenya muindisamwel@gmail.com 

25.  Wycliffe Mponin Male Kenya wclffmponin34@gmail.com 

26.  David Shamala Male Kenyan davidshamala60@gmail.com 

27.  Fred Kagia Male Kenya frdkagia@gmail.com 

28.  Simon Wambua MALE KENYA ndolowilson998@gmail.com 

29.  Samuel Kivutu MALE KENYA skivuitu30@gmail.com 

30.  Brian  Mwande Male Kenya mwandebrian256@gmail.com 

31.  Joshua  Prentice Male 

Trinidad & 

Tobago  jprentice123@gmail.com 

32.  Ntaribo Tataw  

Ntamayuk 

Kelly Roy Male Cameroon  ntamayukfoundationgroup@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Regards, 

 

 
Tambe Honourine Enow, 

Founder and CEO, ACEF. 

tambehonourine@gmail.com 

 

 


